Interoffice Memorandum METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration

Diversity Section

DATE: October 23, 2015

TO:

Catherine O'Connor, Director of Engineering

FROM:

Regina D. Berry, Diversity Administrator

SUBJECT:

Contract: 06-155-3S, Salt Creek Intercepting Sewer 2 Rehabilitation, SSA

Bidder:

Kenny Construction Company

The lowest responsive bidder, Kenny Construction Company, has submitted company information, "MBE, WBE and SBE Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE, and SBE Utilization Goals for the contract are 2% Minority, 5% WBE, and 7% Small Business Enterprises. According to the contract's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following:

$\underline{\mathbf{MBE}}$		$\underline{ ext{WBE}}$	SBE
2%	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5%	*

Therefore, the lowest responsive bidder, Kenny Construction Company, is in apparent compliance with the requirements of the Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D.

RDB: GG

Attachment

cc: Ms. Darlene A. LoCascio, Shields-Wright, Cornier, Gordon, File

^{*}Bidder offers MBE and WBE credits to satisfy SBE participation.

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section 5(cc); SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder: Kenny Construction Company
Contract No.: 06-155-35
Affirmative Action Contact & Phone No.: angela Brain 847-919-8200
E-Mail Address: angela. braun Digiting. Com
Total Bid: # 43,878,100.00

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE, WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

Name of SBE and contact person: Cabo Construction Corp. Robert A. Bohac
Business Phone Number: 773-521-2226 Email Address: ROBERTBOHAC@CABOCONSTRUCTIONCORP.COM
Address: 1270 S. Kostner Avenue Chicago, IL 60623
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Munhales Repair Frank & Covers, Etc.
CONTRACTITEM NO. Items 2A 2th
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 1 Jens 2A 2H Total Dollar Amount Participation: 677 600,00
Total Bollat I thousand actor
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address:
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:
and a three Milet Accompany the Bid I I
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bidl!!
SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address:
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:
(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

Name of SBE and contact person:Work	Zone Safety Inc. Pam Ackerman
Business Phone Number: 815-834-0429	Email Address: pam@workzonesafetyinc.com
Address: 17051 Gaylord Rd.	Crest Hill, IL 60403
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to	be provided: Iraffic Control
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Total Dollar Amount Participation: 400,	Stent
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$ 400,	000,00
•	
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan an	id the MBE. WBE. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:	SBE UTILIZATION
	Email Address:
Address:	
	be provided:
Dependence in england in the property of	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
The MBE. WBE. SBE Utilization Plan an	d the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bidl!!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:	
•	Email Address:
4)	Main Addioss.
	be provided:
Description of work, getvices of Supplies to	, oc provided.
CONTRACT ITEM NO:	
Total Dollar Amount Participation:	
	(Attach additional sheets as needed)

UP-4

Name of SBE and contact person: Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer / Beth H	Healy President
Business Phone Number: 708-475-4100 Email Address:	bhealy@spands.com
6754 W. 74th Street Redford Park II 60638	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	
Cleaning and CCTV sewer pipes and tunnels, misc. manhole reha	abilitation.
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 06-155-3S IA JA-JH	1 - 1 - 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
A HOL WUYP	
,	
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE, SBE Subcontractor	or's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
SBE UTILIZATION	
Name of SBE and contact person:	
Business Phone Number: Email Address:	
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
Total Dollar Amount Participation:	
The MBE. WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE. SBE Subcontractor	or's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBF and contact person:	
Name of SBE and contact person:	
Business Phone Number: Email Address:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
Total Dollar Amount Participation:	
(Attach additional sheets as nee	

UP-4

The MBE. WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

Name of SBE and contact person: KIM Construction Company, Inc. Kim A. Vallow
Business Phone Number: 708 754-1181 Email Address: info@kimconstruction.com
Address: 3142 Holeman, P.O. Box 276, Steger, IL 60475
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: manhole rehabilitation and remove and
replace manhole steps
CONTRACTITEM NO.: Items 3 & 4
Total Dollar Amount Participation \$1,308,926,00
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization-Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
SBE UTILIZATION
N - CODS - I
Name of SBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:
Tour Bonal Amount Latiopation.
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bidl!!
SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: Email Address:
Address:
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:
Total Dollar Amount Participation:
(Attach additional sheets as needed)